Light Commercial 3 Phase
3 & 4 Ton Package GasREPAIR PARTS
RP-510A
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
This manual replaces RP-510.
© 2008 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
June 2008

RP-510A REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
HI-122 USERS MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPG0360703BXJXAA
M2 - CPG0360703BXXXAA
M3 - CPG0360703DXJXAA
M4 - CPG0360703DXXXAA
M5 - CPG0360704BXJXAA
M6 - CPG0360704BXXXAA
M7 - CPG0361053BXJXAA
M8 - CPG0361053BXXXAA
M9 - CPG0361053DXJXAA
M10 - CPG0361053DXXXAA
M11 - CPG0361054BXJXAA
M12 - CPG0361054BXXXAA
M13 - CPG0361057BXXXAA
M14 - CPG0480703BXJXAA
M15 - CPG0480703BXXXAA
M16 - CPG0480703DXJXAA
M17 - CPG0480703DXXXAA
M18 - CPG0480704BXJXAA
M19 - CPG0480704BXXXAA
M20 - CPG0481053BXJXAA
M21 - CPG0481053BXXXAA
M22 - CPG0481053DXJXAA
M23 - CPG0481053DXXXAA
M24 - CPG0481054BXJXAA
M25 - CPG0481054BXXXAA
M26 - CPG0481057BXXXAA
3RP-510A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel/Tubing Assy
4 RP-510Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel/Tubing Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
INSULATED ASSY, TOP PANEL 0274L00001S11
FAN GRILLE 0152G00002S21
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P31
SCREW #10X3/4", BLACK (M1, M2, M3, M4, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M14, M15, M16, M17, M20, M21,
M22, M23)
0163M0000441
SMALL SCREW (M5, M6, M11, M12, M13, M18,
M19, M24, M25, M26)
M022181741
PVC CONDUIT 8.25" 17788000083F51
VENTURI RING 22" 0161L0000061
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M7, M8, M9, M10, M14, M15, M16, M17, M20,
M21, M22, M23)
0131M00007PS71
COND MOTOR 380/460 50/60 CYCLE (M5, M6,
M11, M12, M18, M19, M24, M25)
B13400269S71
COND MOTOR 575V (M13, M26)0131M00098S71
FAN BLADE 0150G00001S81
COND MOTOR HARNESS (M1, M2, M3, M4, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M26)
0259L00000NS
COND MOTOR HARNESS 460V (M5, M6, M11,
M12, M18, M19, M24, M25)
0259L00023NS
Image 2:
SINGLE-FLOW FILTER DRIER, STEEL B121922512
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M2, M4, M6, M8, M10,

M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
0162M00078SNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPG0360703BXJXAA
M2 - CPG0360703BXXXAA
M3 - CPG0360703DXJXAA
M4 - CPG0360703DXXXAA
M5 - CPG0360704BXJXAA
M6 - CPG0360704BXXXAA
M7 - CPG0361053BXJXAA
M8 - CPG0361053BXXXAA
M9 - CPG0361053DXJXAA
M10 - CPG0361053DXXXAA
M11 - CPG0361054BXJXAA
M12 - CPG0361054BXXXAA
M13 - CPG0361057BXXXAA
M14 - CPG0480703BXJXAA
M15 - CPG0480703BXXXAA
M16 - CPG0480703DXJXAA
M17 - CPG0480703DXXXAA
M18 - CPG0480704BXJXAA
M19 - CPG0480704BXXXAA
M20 - CPG0481053BXJXAA
M21 - CPG0481053BXXXAA
M22 - CPG0481053DXJXAA
M23 - CPG0481053DXXXAA
M24 - CPG0481054BXJXAA
M25 - CPG0481054BXXXAA
M26 - CPG0481057BXXXAA
5RP-510A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assy
6 RP-510Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CORNER POST 36" (QTY 4)0121G00253RFDG11
POST-SIDE SUPPORT (QTY 3)0121G00283RFDG21
LOUVERED END PANEL 0121L00128DGS31
LOUVERED SIDE PANEL 0121L00001DGS41
INSULATED ASSY, FILTER DOOR 0270L00004S61
SIDE POST-FILTER DOOR 0121L00125RFDG71
INSULATED ASSY, ECONOMIZER DOOR 0270L00003S81
GOODMAN LABEL 0140L00058NS
Image 2:
CONTROL DOOR 0121G00294DGS12
INSULATED ASSY, DUCT PANEL 0270L00001S22
INSULATED ASSY, RETURN DUCT 0270L00011S32
INSULATED ASSY, SUPPLY DUCT 0270L00012S42
INSULATED ASSY, HEAT EXCHANGER DOOR 0270L00018S52
POST-BURNER DOOR 0121G00299RFDG62
BURNER DOOR 0121G00296DGS72
CONTROL POST 0121G00298RFDG82
FLUE COLLAR 0121L00130DGS92
INSULATED ASSY, BLOWER DOOR 0270L00002S102
DOOR RAIN SHIELD 0121L00129SNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPG0360703BXJXAA
M2 - CPG0360703BXXXAA
M3 - CPG0360703DXJXAA
M4 - CPG0360703DXXXAA
M5 - CPG0360704BXJXAA
M6 - CPG0360704BXXXAA
M7 - CPG0361053BXJXAA
M8 - CPG0361053BXXXAA
M9 - CPG0361053DXJXAA
M10 - CPG0361053DXXXAA
M11 - CPG0361054BXJXAA
M12 - CPG0361054BXXXAA
M13 - CPG0361057BXXXAA
M14 - CPG0480703BXJXAA
M15 - CPG0480703BXXXAA
M16 - CPG0480703DXJXAA
M17 - CPG0480703DXXXAA
M18 - CPG0480704BXJXAA
M19 - CPG0480704BXXXAA
M20 - CPG0481053BXJXAA
M21 - CPG0481053BXXXAA
M22 - CPG0481053DXJXAA
M23 - CPG0481053DXXXAA
M24 - CPG0481054BXJXAA
M25 - CPG0481054BXXXAA
M26 - CPG0481057BXXXAA
7RP-510A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Partition Assy
8 RP-510Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Partition Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
EVAP EXTENSION-HAIRPIN SIDE (M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24,
M25, M26)
0121G0025611
EVAP EXTENSION-HAIRPIN SIDE (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
0121L0015311
EVAP EXTENSION-RETURN SIDE 0121G0025521
EVAP BLOW-OFF SHIELD 0121L0001631
DRAIN PAN 0161L0000141
HEAT EXCHANGER BASE 0121G0025961
BLOWER TRANSITION, RH END 0121G0026471
BLOWER TRANSITION, BACK 0121G0026681
BLOWER TRANSITION, FRONT 0121G0026591
BLOWER DECK 0121L00159101
BLOWER TRANSITION, LH END (M1, M2, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M24, M25, M26)
0121G00267111
BLOWER TRANSITION, LH END (M3, M4, M9, M10,
M16, M17, M22, M23)
0121L00151111
EVAP COIL BRACE (QTY 2)0121L00062121
MOUNTING PLATE ASSY (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M24, M25, M26)
0270L00014S131
MOUNTING ANGLE-DECK, COND END 0121L00006141
DECK SIDE CHANNEL 0121L00003151
BLOWER BAFFLE 0121L00061161
Image 2:

FILTER 14 X 20 X 2 (QTY 4)0160L00008NS
SUPPORT LEG, DRAIN PAN 0121L00037NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPG0360703BXJXAA
M2 - CPG0360703BXXXAA
M3 - CPG0360703DXJXAA
M4 - CPG0360703DXXXAA
M5 - CPG0360704BXJXAA
M6 - CPG0360704BXXXAA
M7 - CPG0361053BXJXAA
M8 - CPG0361053BXXXAA
M9 - CPG0361053DXJXAA
M10 - CPG0361053DXXXAA
M11 - CPG0361054BXJXAA
M12 - CPG0361054BXXXAA
M13 - CPG0361057BXXXAA
M14 - CPG0480703BXJXAA
M15 - CPG0480703BXXXAA
M16 - CPG0480703DXJXAA
M17 - CPG0480703DXXXAA
M18 - CPG0480704BXJXAA
M19 - CPG0480704BXXXAA
M20 - CPG0481053BXJXAA
M21 - CPG0481053BXXXAA
M22 - CPG0481053DXJXAA
M23 - CPG0481053DXXXAA
M24 - CPG0481054BXJXAA
M25 - CPG0481054BXXXAA
M26 - CPG0481057BXXXAA
9RP-510A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Belt Drive  Assy
10 RP-510Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Belt Drive  Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
STEEL KEY (000158812) 2.0" (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M24, M25, M26)
B139860411
FIXED SHEAVE (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7, M8, M11,
M12)
B212001121
FIXED SHEAVE AK61 (M13, M26)B320430321
FIXED SHEAVE AK66 (M14, M15, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M24, M25)
B320431021
BLOWER HOUSING 11 X 10 (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M24, M25, M26)
2539302FS31
BLOWER MOUNTING ANGLE (M1, M2, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M24, M25, M26)
0121L00022S41
MOUNTING BRACKET BEARING (M1, M2, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M24, M25, M26)
B320130051
BALL BEARING 1.00" (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7, M8,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M18, M19, M20, M21,
M24, M25, M26)
B139950061
BELT DRIVE BLOWER WHEEL (M1, M2, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M24, M25, M26)

M24, M25, M26)
B144670792
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPG0360703BXJXAA
M2 - CPG0360703BXXXAA
M3 - CPG0360703DXJXAA
M4 - CPG0360703DXXXAA
M5 - CPG0360704BXJXAA
M6 - CPG0360704BXXXAA
M7 - CPG0361053BXJXAA
M8 - CPG0361053BXXXAA
M9 - CPG0361053DXJXAA
M10 - CPG0361053DXXXAA
M11 - CPG0361054BXJXAA
M12 - CPG0361054BXXXAA
M13 - CPG0361057BXXXAA
M14 - CPG0480703BXJXAA
M15 - CPG0480703BXXXAA
M16 - CPG0480703DXJXAA
M17 - CPG0480703DXXXAA
M18 - CPG0480704BXJXAA
M19 - CPG0480704BXXXAA
M20 - CPG0481053BXJXAA
M21 - CPG0481053BXXXAA
M22 - CPG0481053DXJXAA
M23 - CPG0481053DXXXAA
M24 - CPG0481054BXJXAA
M25 - CPG0481054BXXXAA
M26 - CPG0481057BXXXAA
11RP-510A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Direct Drive Blower Assy
12 RP-510Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Direct Drive Blower Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER MOTOR 230V (M16, M17, M22, M23)0131M00091S11
BLOWER MOTOR 230V (M3, M4, M9, M10)0131M00094S11
CAPACITOR BOOT (M3, M4, M9, M10, M16, M17,
M22, M23)
B82170021
CAPACITOR STRAP (M3, M4, M9, M10, M16, M17,
M22, M23)
2052090131
CAPACITOR 10/370V [BLOWER] (M3, M4, M9, M10)CAP100000370VAS41
CAPACITOR 15/370V [BLOWER] (M16, M17, M22,
M23)
CAP150000370VAS41
BLOWER MOUNTING ANGLE (M3, M4, M9, M10,
M16, M17, M22, M23)
0121L0015051
BLOWER CUT-OFF (M3, M4, M9, M10, M16, M17,
M22, M23)
C612180661
BLOWER HOUSING (M3, M4, M9, M10, M16, M17,
M22, M23)
1118581771
AUXILIARY LIMIT, AUTO RESET (M3, M4, M9,
M10, M16, M17, M22, M23)
20269903NS
BLOWER WHEEL (M3, M4, M9, M10, M16, M17,
M22, M23)
0150M00014NS
TC SCREW (M3, M4, M9, M10, M16, M17, M22,
M23)
M0250558NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPG0360703BXJXAA
M2 - CPG0360703BXXXAA
M3 - CPG0360703DXJXAA
M4 - CPG0360703DXXXAA
M5 - CPG0360704BXJXAA
M6 - CPG0360704BXXXAA
M7 - CPG0361053BXJXAA
M8 - CPG0361053BXXXAA
M9 - CPG0361053DXJXAA
M10 - CPG0361053DXXXAA
M11 - CPG0361054BXJXAA
M12 - CPG0361054BXXXAA
M13 - CPG0361057BXXXAA
M14 - CPG0480703BXJXAA
M15 - CPG0480703BXXXAA
M16 - CPG0480703DXJXAA
M17 - CPG0480703DXXXAA
M18 - CPG0480704BXJXAA
M19 - CPG0480704BXXXAA
M20 - CPG0481053BXJXAA
M21 - CPG0481053BXXXAA
M22 - CPG0481053DXJXAA
M23 - CPG0481053DXXXAA
M24 - CPG0481054BXJXAA
M25 - CPG0481054BXXXAA
M26 - CPG0481057BXXXAA
13RP-510A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Heat Exchanger Assy
14 RP-510Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Heat Exchanger Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
VENT MOTOR 0131L00002S11
MOUNTING PLATE-ID BLOWER (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19)
0121L0007821
MOUNTING PLATE-ID BLOWER (M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25,
M26)
0121L0007921
GASKET, BLOWER/ORIFICE PLATE 0154L0000731
GASKET, COLLECTOR/ORIFICE PLATE 0154L0000641
COLLECTOR BOX COVER 0121L0001551
REAR COVER, HEAT EXCHANGER 2016720161
REAR COVER GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER 2232070171
PLATE-2 TUBE PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19)
0121L0013181
PLATE-3 TUBE PANEL (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26)
0121L0015881
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 2B (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19)
0270L00021S91
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 3B (M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25,
M26)
0270L00052S91
TUBE PLATE GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19)
0154L00013101
TUBE PLATE GASKET, HEAT EXCHANGER (M7,

M17, M22, M23)
0259L00053NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPG0360703BXJXAA
M2 - CPG0360703BXXXAA
M3 - CPG0360703DXJXAA
M4 - CPG0360703DXXXAA
M5 - CPG0360704BXJXAA
M6 - CPG0360704BXXXAA
M7 - CPG0361053BXJXAA
M8 - CPG0361053BXXXAA
M9 - CPG0361053DXJXAA
M10 - CPG0361053DXXXAA
M11 - CPG0361054BXJXAA
M12 - CPG0361054BXXXAA
M13 - CPG0361057BXXXAA
M14 - CPG0480703BXJXAA
M15 - CPG0480703BXXXAA
M16 - CPG0480703DXJXAA
M17 - CPG0480703DXXXAA
M18 - CPG0480704BXJXAA
M19 - CPG0480704BXXXAA
M20 - CPG0481053BXJXAA
M21 - CPG0481053BXXXAA
M22 - CPG0481053DXJXAA
M23 - CPG0481053DXXXAA
M24 - CPG0481054BXJXAA
M25 - CPG0481054BXXXAA
M26 - CPG0481057BXXXAA
15RP-510A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Box Assy
16 RP-510Awww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Box Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CAPACITOR STRAP 2052090111
CAPACITOR 5/370V [CONTROL BOX] CAP050000370VAS21
24V RELAY (M1, M2, M7, M8, M14, M15, M20, M21)B137075131
IGNITION BOARD, DSI INTEGRATED PCBAG123S41
TERMINAL BOARD 0130M00038S51
TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M14, M15, M16, M17, M20, M21,
M22, M23)
B114164361
CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 3P, 24V (M3, M4, M5, M6,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M16, M17, M18, M19,
M22, M23, M24, M25, M26)
CONT3P025024VS71
CONTACTOR 30 AMP, 3P, 24V (QTY 2) (M1, M2,
M7, M8, M14, M15, M20, M21)
CONT3P030024VS71
ECONOMIZER HARNESS 0259L00011NS
EVAP MOTOR HARNESS, PSC (M3, M4, M9, M10,
M16, M17, M22, M23)
0259L00036NS

B1141653102
TRANSFORMER 575/24V (M13, M26)0130M00045S102
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPG0360703BXJXAA
M2 - CPG0360703BXXXAA
M3 - CPG0360703DXJXAA
M4 - CPG0360703DXXXAA
M5 - CPG0360704BXJXAA
M6 - CPG0360704BXXXAA
M7 - CPG0361053BXJXAA
M8 - CPG0361053BXXXAA
M9 - CPG0361053DXJXAA
M10 - CPG0361053DXXXAA
M11 - CPG0361054BXJXAA
M12 - CPG0361054BXXXAA
M13 - CPG0361057BXXXAA
M14 - CPG0480703BXJXAA
M15 - CPG0480703BXXXAA
M16 - CPG0480703DXJXAA
M17 - CPG0480703DXXXAA
M18 - CPG0480704BXJXAA
M19 - CPG0480704BXXXAA
M20 - CPG0481053BXJXAA
M21 - CPG0481053BXXXAA
M22 - CPG0481053DXJXAA
M23 - CPG0481053DXXXAA
M24 - CPG0481054BXJXAA
M25 - CPG0481054BXXXAA
M26 - CPG0481057BXXXAA
17RP-510A www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com